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Bandeira, Jefferson V. Brazil, Nuclear Technology Development 
Centre - CDTN / CNEN jvb@cdtn.br

Nuclear Technology Development Centre - Cidade 
Universitária-Pampulha-C.P. 941, Belo Horizonte, 

MG, Brazil. Cep:30123-970

Bastos, Alex Brazil, UFES ac.bastos@terra.com.br Departamento de Ecologia e Recursos Naturais, 
UFES, Espírito Santo,ES, Brazil

Bundgaard, Klavs Denmark, DHI klb@dhigroup.com DHI - Agern allé 5, DK-2970 Horsholm.Denmark

Calliari, Lauro Brazil, FURG lcalliari@log.furg.br
Fundacao Universidade Federal do Rio Grande, 

Laboratório de Oceanografia Geológica, Av. Itália, Km 
8, CP 474, Cep: 96201-900, Rio Grande, RS, Brazil.

Cayocca, Florence France, IFREMER fcayocca@ifremer.fr Ifremer, B.P.70, 29280. Plouzané, France

Cuchiara, Débora C. Brazil, FURG dmtdc@furg.br 
Fundação Universidade Federal do Rio Grande, 

Laboratório de Oceanografia Física,  CP 474, Rio 
Grande, RS, Brazil. Cep: 96201-900

Dardengo, Leonardo Brazil, UFRJ dardengo@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

de Boer, Gerben J. NL, Delft University of Technlogy & 
Deltares

g.j.deboer@tudelft.nl (& 
gerben.deboer@deltares.nl)

TU Delft; Faculty of Civil Engineering and 
Geosciences;Environmental Fluid Mechanics Section; 

P.O. Box 5048 2600 GA Delft the Netherlands 

Fernandes, Elisa H. Brazil, FURG dfsehf@furg.br                     
Fundação Universidade Federal do Rio Grande, 
Laboratório de Oceanografia Física, CP 474, Rio 

Grande, RS, Brazil. Cep: 96201-900

Fernandes, Rodrigo D. Brazil, UFRJ duarte@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Fettweis, Michael Belgium, Royal Belgian Institute of 
Natural Sciences m.fettweis@mumm.ac.be Gulledelle 100, B-1200 Brussels, Belgium

Filippa, Leonardo Argentina, FICH / UNL leofi2004@yahoo.com.ar Facultad de Ingeniería y Cs. Hídricas, Universidad 
Nacional del Litoral, 3000. Santa Fé, Argentina



Freire, Luana Brazil, UFRJ luana_freire@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Friedrichs, Carl USA, Virginia Institute of Marine Science cfried@vims.edu VIMS, Gloucester Point, VA 23062,USA

Fugate, David USA, Florida Gulf Coast University dfugate@fgcu.edu

Department of Marine and Ecological Sciences
Florida Gulf Coast University

10501 FGCU Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL 33965

Gallo, Marcos Brazil, UFRJ marcosgallo@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Guerra, Josefa Brazil, UERJ zefaguerra@yahoo.com.br Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro, São 
Francisco Xavier, 524, 4ºandar, sala 4027

Guo, Leicheng China, State Key Laboratory of  Estuarine 
and Coastal Research leicheng120@126.com

State Key Laboratory of Estuarine and Coastal 
Research, East China Normal University, Shanghai 

200062, China

Haghshenas, S. Abbas Iran,Toosi University of Technology sahaghshenas@dena.kntu.ac.ir          
Civil Engineering Department , K. N. Toosi University 

of Technology , No. 1346, Vali-Asr St .  P.C. 
1996715433, Tehran, IRAN

Hayter, Earl J. USA, US Army Corps of Engineers, 
Vicksburg Earl.Hayter@usace.army.mil

U.S Army Corps Engineers, Engineer Research and 
Development Center, Coastal and   Hydraulics 

Laboratory, 3909 Halls Ferry Road, Vicksburg, MS 
39180, USA

He, Qing China, East China Normal University qinghe@sklec.ecnu.edu.cn
State Key Laboratory of Estuarine and Coastal 

Research, East China Normal University, Shanghai, 
200062, P.R. China

Jarernpornnipat, Ananya Thailand, King Mongkut’s Institute of 
Technology Ladkrabang Bangkok kjananya@kmitl.ac.th

Department of Fisheries Science, Faculty of 
Agricultural Technology, King Mongkut's Institute of 

Technology Ladkrabang, Ladkrabang Bangkok, 10520
Thailand

Jouon, Aymeric France, Université  Bordeaux a.jouon@epoc.u-bordeaux1.fr   
UMR CNRS 5805 EPOC-OASU-Université Bordeaux 

1 Avenue des Facultés - 33405 Talence Cedex - 
France

Kervella, Stephane France, IFREMER Stephane.Kervella@ifremer.fr Place du séminaire, 17137 L'Houmeau, France
Kirby, Robert Ravensrodd Consultants Ltd robkirby@globalnet.co.uk 6 Queen’s Drive, Taunton, Somerset TA1 4XW



Knoch, Denise
Germany, Federal Waterways 

Engineering and Research Institute 
(BAW)

Denise.Knoch@BAW.de Wedeler Landstraße 157, 22559 Hamburg, Germany

Le Hir, Pierre France, IFREMER plehir@ifremer.fr IFREMER, Laboratoire DYNECO-PHYSED, BP 70, 
29280 Plouzané, France

Leão, Thiago Brazil, UERJ thiagofleao@gmail.com Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro, São 
Francisco Xavier, 524, 4ºandar, sala 4027

Lee, Serena B. Australia,University of Sydney Serena.lee@usyd.edu.au Rm 411 Madsen Blg, Sydney University 2006, N.S.W, 
Australia

Li, Xing China, East China Normal University li_xing99@yahoo.com.cn
State Key Laboratory of Estuarine and Coastal 

Research, East China Normal University, Shanghai 
200062, China

Lima, Betina Brazil, UFRJ berlima@gmail.com

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Maa, Jerome USA, Virginia Institute of Marine Science maa@vims.edu Rt.1208, Greate Road, Gloucester Point, VA  23062

Machado, Débora Brazil, UFRJ  deboramach@gmail.com

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Malcherek, Andreas Deutschland, Universitat der Bundeswehr 
Munchen Andreas.malcherek@unibw.de

Universitat der Bundeswehr Munchen. Werner-
Heisenberg-Weg   39, D-85577 Neubiberg, 

Deutschland

Mangini, Silvina P. Argentina, FICH silvinamangini@yahoo.com.ar Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias Hidricas, 
Universidad Nacional del Litoral, Santa Fe, Argentina

Manning, Andrew UK, HR Wallingford Ltd (Coasts & 
Estuaries Group) Andymanning@yahoo.com HR Wallingford Ltd, Howbery Park, Wallingford, 

Oxon, OX10 8BA, UK

Marques, William Brazil, FURG willian_marques@yahoo.com.br              
Fundacao Universidade Federal do Rio Grande, 

Laboratório de Oceanografia Física, Av. Itália, Km 8, 
CP 474, Cep: 96201-900, Rio Grande, RS, Brazil.

Matsumoto, Yoshitaka 
Japan, Toyota National College of 
Technology, Department of Civil 

Engineering
ymatsu@toyota-ct.ac.jp 2 -1 Eisei-cho Toyota Aichi, Japan, 471-8525



Mehta, Ashish USA, University of Florida mehta@coastal.ufl.edu Department of Civil and Coastal Engineering, 
University of Florida, Gainesville, FL 32611

Meirelles, Saulo Brazil, PETROBRÁS saulo.meirelles@petrobras.com.br Av. Almirante Barroso, 81 / 11 andar - centro - Rio de 
Janeiro

Melo, Gustavo Brazil, UERJ gustavoocn@yahoo.com.br Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro, São 
Francisco Xavier, 524, 4ºandar, sala 4027

Pereira, Pedro .S. Brazil, FURG oceapsp@yahoo.com.br
Fundacao Universidade Federal do Rio Grande, 

Laboratório de Oceanografia Geológica, Av. Itália, Km 
8, CP 474, Cep: 96201-900, Rio Grande, RS, Brazil.

Pham Van Bang, Damien France, Centre d’Etudes Techniques 
Maritimes Et Fluviales (CETMEF)

damien.pham-van-
bang@developpement-durable.gouv.fr   

Centre d’Etudes Techniques Maritimes Et Fluviales 
(CETMEF), 2 boulevard Gambetta, BP 60039, F-

60321 

Quaresma, Valeria Brazil, UFES vasq@terra.com.br Departamento de Ecologia e Recursos Naturais, 
UFES, Espírito Santo,ES, Brazil

Samsami, Frazim Iran, K. N. Toosi University of 
Techmology

samsami@dena.kntu.ac.ir 
farzin.samsami@gmail.com

Civil Engineering Department, K. N. Toosi University 
of Technology, No. 1346, Vali-Asr St., P.C. 

996715433, Tehran, IRAN P.O.Box: 15875-4416 
Phone: +98 21 8877 9474

Sanford, Larry USA,  Maryland Center for Environmental 
Science lsanford@hpl.umces.edu 5745 Lovers Lane, Cambridge, Maryland  21613

Sas, Mark Belgium, International Marine & Dredging 
Consultants NV marc.sas@imdc.be Coveliersstraat 15, B-2600 Berchem (Antwerp), 

Belgium

Silva, Iranilson Brazil, UFRJ iosilva@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Simin, Liu  China, State Key Laboratory of Coastal 
Research tomatolsm@gmail.com

State Key Laboratory of Estuarine and Coastal 
Research, East China Normal University, Shanghai 

200062, China

Smith, S. Jarrell USA, USA Army Corp of Eng, Vicksburg Jarrell.Smith@usace.army.mil 
United States Army Corps of Engineers, Engineer 

Research and Development Center, Vicksburg, MS, 
USA

Soltanpour, Mohsen Iran, Toosi University of Technology, Civil 
Engineering Department soltanpour@kntu.ac.ir   

(Khajeh Nassir-Al-Deen Toosi) K.N.Toosi University of 
Technology 

 No. 1346, Vali-Asr St. 
 P.C. 19697, Tehran, IRAN 



Sottolichio, Aldo France, University of Bordeaux a.sottolichio@epoc.u-bordeaux1.fr EPOC – Université Bordeaux 1,Avenue des Facultés 
33405 Talence cedex - FRANCE

Spearman, Jeremy UK, 1. HR Wallingford Ltd, Coastal & 
Estuaries Group jez@hrwallingford.co.uk HR Wallingford, Howbery Park, Wallingford, Oxon. 

UK. OX10 8BA

Tessier, Caroline France, IFREMER / Argentina, CIMA ctessier@ifremer.fr

Centro de Investigaciones del Mar y la Atmosfera 
(CIMA/CONICET-UBA) Dpto. de Ciencias de la 
Atmosfera y los Oceanos, FCEN,Universidad de 

Buenos Aires, Intendente Guiraldes 2160 - Ciudad 
Universitaria-Buenos Aires-Argentina

Tetsuya, Kusuda Japan, The University of Kitakyushu kusuda@env.kitakya-u.ac.jp 1-1 Hibikino, Wakamatsu-ku, Kitakyushu 808-0135, 
Japan

Timbó, Isadora L. Brazil, UERJ isatlopes@gmail.com Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro, São 
Francisco Xavier, 524, 4ºandar, sala 4027

Tominaga, Erika N. Brazil, ASA South America erika@asascience.com.br Rua Fidalga, 711 São Paulo - SP 05432-070 Brazil

Toorman, Erik 
Belgium, Hydraulics Laboratory, Civil 

Eng. Dept., Katholieke Universiteit 
Leuven

Erik.toorman@bwk.kuleuven.be Kasteelpark Arenberg 40, B-3001 Heverlee, Belgium

Trento, Alfredo Argentina, FICH alfredotrento@yahoo.com Facultad de Ingeniería y Cs. Hídricas, Universidad 
Nacional del Litoral, 3000. Santa Fé, Argentina

Van der Wegen, M. NL, UNESCO-IHE MVW@IHE.NL PObox 3015 2601 DA Delft

Van Leussen, Wim Netherlands, Rijkswaterstaat wim.van.leussen@minvenw.nl DG Water, P.O. Box 20901, 2500 EX The Hague, The 
Netherlands

Van Maren, Bas NL, Technical University of Delft/ Deltares bas.vanmaren@deltares.nl Rotterdamseweg 185, Delft

Van Prooijen, B.C. (Bram) NL, Technical University of Delft B.C.vanProoijen@TUDelft.nl     TU Delft, Section of Hydraulic Engineering ,PO Box 
5048, 2600 GA Delft

Velasco, David W. USA, SonTek / YSI dvelasco@sontek.com 9940 Summers Ridge Road San Diego, CA  92121

Verney, Romaric France, IFREMER rverney@ifremer.fr Ifremer, Centre de Brest, DYNECO-PHYSED, BP 70, 
29280 Plouzane, France

Vijverberg. Thomas  NL, Royal Haskoning t.vijverberg@royalhaskoning.com Postal address: Royal Haskoning, PO Box 151, 6500 
AD Nijmegen, The Netherlands

Vilela, Carla Brazil, UFRJ carla_vilela@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil



Villarinho, Edgar Brazil, UERJ edgar.villarinho@gmail.com Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro, São 
Francisco Xavier, 524, 4ºandar, sala 4027

Vinzon, Susana Brazil, UFRJ susana@oceanica.ufrj.br

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro, Programa de 
Engenharia Oceânica (COPPE), Centro de 

Tecnologia (CT) - Bloco I - Lab I-100,   Cx.Postal: 
68508, Cep: 21941-972, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Weilbeer, Holger 
Germany, Federal Waterways 

Engineering and Research Institute 
(BAW)

holger.weilbeer@baw.de              Wedeler Landstraße 157, 22559 Hamburg, Germany

Winterwerp, Johan C. NL, Technical University of Delft J.C.Winterwerp@TUDelft.nl; 
han.winterwerp@wldelft.nl

Deltares, P.O. Box 177, 2600 MH  Delft, The 
Netherlands 

Wurpts, Rewert Germany, Emdem Harbour, SMC rwurpts@gmx.net SMC Sediment Management Consulting, Zum 
Nordkai 16; D-26725 Emdem; Germany


